508342621 01/19/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8389813

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
STATE WIDE ALUMIN	IUM, INC.		01/18/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	LEER GF	LEER GROUP			
Street Address:	28858 VE	ENTURA DRIVE			
City:	ELKHAR	ELKHART			
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46517	46517			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number: 62		2335098			
Patent Number: 10		0377211			
Patent Number: 1146		1465469			
Patent Number: 1180		1807079			
Application Number: 1850		3502394			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•	60)424-8316			
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b	is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	•	604254660			
Email:	ра	atentfw@btlaw.com			
Correspondent Name	e: B	ARNES & THORNBURG LLP			
Address Line 1:	88	38 S. HARRISON STREET, SUI	TE 600		
Address Line 4:	F	ORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802			
	NUMBER:	57692/238676			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	GREGORY S. COOPER	GREGORY S. COOPER		
SIGNATURE:		/Gregory S. Cooper/	/Gregory S. Cooper/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/19/2024	01/19/2024		
		-			
Total Attachments: 3					

source=Signed Worldwide Patent Assignment From State Wide Aluminum, Inc. to Leer Group - 238676#page2.tif source=Signed Worldwide Patent Assignment From State Wide Aluminum, Inc. to Leer Group - 238676#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

WHEREAS **State Wide Aluminum, Inc.**, an Indiana Company, with an address of **23601 County Road 6 East, Elkhart, Indiana 46515** ("Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and issued patents (Patents) listed on the Schedule of Patents ("Patents") attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS Leer Group a Delaware Limited Liability Company/Corporation, having a principal place of business at 28858 Ventura Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46517 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, including consideration agreed upon in a separate agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A, including all applications and registrations for the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Patents.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of any applications identified in Exhibit A or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation in part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue patents or applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign Patents in relation to Exhibit A.

DM\$ 41,411,008v1

PATENT REEL: 066175 FRAME: 0537 Assignor: State Wide Aluminum, Inc.

By: Anthony Gardini Its: Chief Financial Officer Dated: $\frac{1}{8}$

Assignee: Leer Group

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

SS:

COUNTY OF

Ì

}

}

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of day of the management.

Card Derry	CAROL SENOUR Notary Public, State of Indiana
Notary Public	Statistics Science Statistics Number Nearances
CAROL SENGUR	Moral Stress My Commission Expires
Printed Name	-
My Commission Expires: June 21 2027 County Smarana	Resident of At. Joseph

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Application</u> No./Patent No.	Filing Date/Issue Date
Recreational Vehicle and Trailer Window Treatment Adjustment System	US	62/335098	May 12, 2016
Recreational Vehicle and Trailer Window Treatment Adjustment System	US	15/592544 10377211	May 11, 2017 August 13, 2019
Recreational Vehicle and Trailer Window Treatment Adjustment System	US	16/538083 11465469	August 12, 2019 October 11, 2022
Recreational Vehicle and Trailer Window Treatment Adjustment System	US	18/045263 11807079	October 10, 2022 November 7, 2023
Recreational Vehicle and Trailer Window Treatment Adjustment System	US	18/502394	November 6, 2023

DM\$ 41,411,008v1

DMS 41,411,008vi

RECORDED: 01/19/2024